#### 05/30/2013 502365638

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Raymond Walter Shaw	12/14/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Metallic Waste Solutions Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	Level 15	
Internal Address:	379 Queen Street	
City:	Melbourne VIC	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3000	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13988911

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4046079981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-607-9991

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PSO0002US (FF48979/13)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffery B. Arnold
Signature:	/JefferyBArnold39540/
Date:	05/30/2013

**REEL: 030514 FRAME: 0526** 

**PATENT** 

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 4 source=6PF6949#page1.tif source=6PF6949#page2.tif source=6PF6949#page3.tif source=6PF6949#page4.tif	



#### DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is made the

14 day of VECEMSER. 2011

**BETWEEN** 

Raymond Walter Shaw of 79 McIlwraith

Street, Princes Hill, VIC 3054 ("the

Assignor")

AND

Metallic Waste Solutions Pty Ltd of Level

15, 379 Queen Street, Melbourne VIC

3000 ("the Assignee")

### **RECITALS**

Α. The Assignee is the applicant named in the applications for the grant of patents set out in the Schedule ("the Patent Applications") in respect of the invention the title of which is set out in the Schedule ("the Inventions").

- B. The Assignor is the inventor of the Inventions.
- C. The parties have agreed that all rights in relation to the Inventions are to be owned by the Assignee.
- D. The parties have executed this Deed to confirm the Assignee's ownership of all rights in relation to the Inventions and the Patent Applications, and in consideration of the payment of the sum of \$1.00 by the Assignee to the Assignor, receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor.

### **ASSIGNMENT**

- 1. The Assignor assigns absolutely to the Assignee at the date of this Deed the whole of any rights the Assignor may have throughout the world in relation to:
  - (a) the Inventions, including but not limited to the right to apply for the grant of a patents in respect of the Inventions in any country of the world; and
  - (b) the Patent Applications, including but not limited to the right to claim priority from the Patent Applications in respect of applications made for the grant of a patent or patents anywhere in the world; and

- (c) the right to bring legal proceedings, and to obtain any relief to which the Assignor would have been entitled but for this paragraph, in respect of any infringement of its rights in relation to the Inventions which occur before or after the date of this Deed.
- 2. The Assignor agrees to provide any assistance reasonably required by the Assignee in order to give full effect to this Deed (including but not limited to the execution of any documents). The Assignor irrevocably appoints each of the directors of the Assignee as the Assignor's attorney to do all acts and execute all documents which the Assignor is obliged to do or execute by this clause.
- 3. The Assignee shall be responsible for paying the costs of preparation and execution of this Deed and for any stamp duty payable in respect of this Deed or the assignment.

### **SCHEDULE**

COUNTRY	TITLE
International PCT filed 23 November 2011	Process for recovering zinc and/or zinc oxide
International PCT filed 23 November 2011	Process for recovering zinc and/or zinc oxide

# **EXECUTED AS A DEED**

**SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED** by **Raymond Walter Shaw** 

(Signature)

This document MUST be signed in the presence of a witness

in the presence of

BARRY M R.

Name of Witness

(Signature of Witness)

**EXECUTED** for and on behalf of **Metallic Waste Solutions Pty Ltd** 

by ACENANSE GOSCIE (Director) (Name)

(Signature)

and by MACLK SONNAS (Director) (Name)

(Signature)

PATENT REEL: 030514 FRAME: 0531

**RECORDED: 05/30/2013**